



USER MANUAL

LED USB headlamp L18371

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Latarka czołowa LED USB L18371

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

LED-USB-Scheinwerfer L18371

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Čelovka LED USB L18371

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Lampe frontale USB à LED L18371

ISTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Faro LED USB L18371

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Lampada frontale USB a LED L18371

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Lampă frontală LED USB L18371

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

LED USB fényszóró L18371

POUŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

LED čelovka USB L18371

KASUTUSJUHEND

LED USB pealamp L18371

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

LED USB priekinis žibintas L18371

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

LED USB lukturis L18371

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Світлодіодний USB-налобний ліхтар L18371

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

LED USB фар L18371

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

USB LED čeona svjetiljka L18371

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

LED USB-strålkastare L18371

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Προβολέας LED USB L18371



Watermarkkly

M: 00018371(8290)

Importer / Importer / Einführer / Dovoze / Importateur / Importador / Importatore / Importator / Importör / Dovoza /
Maaletooja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Импортёр / Вносите́л / Uvoznik / Importör / Εισαγωγέας

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr. - DE 12589110

00018371 (8290)



5 904576 552152 >

EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATIONS:

- material: aluminium + ABS
- colour of light: white
- 2 lighting modes
- built-in rechargeable battery: 400 mAh
- battery recharging: via USB port
- adjustable head strap
- adjustable tilt angle of 120 degrees
- dimensions (H/W): 3/8/4cm
- head strap adjustment: 25-43cm
- Lighting time after fully charged: 3.5 hours

CHARACTERISTIC:

The headlamp is an extremely useful accessory with a wide range of applications. It can be successfully used by both nature lovers and hunters. It is also perfect for home use. It will also be a very good solution for cyclists, car mechanics and for hiking enthusiasts - e.g. during trips to the mountains.

INCLUDED:

- torch
- rubber headband
- USB charging cable

INFORMATION ON BATTERIES AND RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES

- Keep batteries/batteries out of the reach of children.
- Do not store batteries / rechargeable batteries in easily accessible places, as there is a risk that they may be swallowed by children or pets. If swallowed, contact a doctor as soon as possible.
- Leaking or damaged batteries/accumulators may cause burns on contact with the skin, so always wear suitable protective gloves when touching them.
- Batteries/accumulators must not be short-circuited, disassembled or thrown into a fire. There is a risk of explosion!
- Do not recharge non-rechargeable batteries, as there is a risk of explosion! Only charge rechargeable batteries which are intended for this purpose, using a suitable charger.
- Charge rechargeable batteries before inserting them into the product.
- Only charge rechargeable batteries under adult supervision.
- Do not mix alkaline, standard(carbon-zinc) and rechargeable(nickel-cadmium) batteries.
- Never mix new and old batteries.
- Do not tamper with the power cords - this may cause a short circuit.
- Remove exhausted batteries from the product.
- Do not dispose of used batteries in unsorted rubbish!
- Dispose of batteries according to the rules for the disposal of hazardous electronic waste.
- If batteries are not disposed of correctly, hazardous substances may cause a risk to human health or the environment. The recycling of materials contributes to the conservation of natural resources.
- Always insert batteries / rechargeable batteries according to polarity (plus/+ and minus/-).
- Type of battery used in the product: rechargeable 400 mAh

RULES OF SAFE USE:

- Do not look at the light of the headlamp. LED lamps are safe and do not pose a health risk, but some may pose a low or even moderate risk to the eyes.
- Before wearing for a long time, adjust the flashlight's elastic band.
- If the LED burns out, do not replace it
- Do not leave the LED lights on when charging the device!

Information for consumers on the handling of waste electrical and electronic equipment:

Waste electrical and electronic equipment must not be placed with other household waste. Such equipment must be collected selectively, as indicated by the attached marking - a crossed-out wheeled waste container. Failure to follow this rule when disposing of waste equipment in an inappropriate manner may pose a threat to the environment and human health, due to the presence of hazardous components in the equipment, such as: electrical wiring, plastic, switches, etc. To avoid these risks, these components should be collected and properly processed by specialised companies. Disassembling waste equipment yourself is not acceptable. Households play an important role in contributing to the reuse and recovery, including recycling of waste equipment. This is done in particular through active participation in the waste equipment collection system.



PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

- materiał: aluminium + ABS
- barwa światła: biała
- 2 tryby świecenia
- wbudowany akumulator: 400 mAh
- ładowanie baterii: przez port USB
- regulowany pasek na głowę
- regulowany kąt nachylenia 120 stopni
- wymiary (wys/szer): 3/8/4cm
- regulacja paska na głowę: 25-43cm
- Czas świecenia po pełnym naładowaniu: 3,5h

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Latarka czołowa to niezwykle przydatne akcesorium o szerokim zastosowaniu. Z powodzeniem mogą z niej korzystać zarówno miłośnicy przyrody, jak również myśliwi. Znakomicie sprawdzi się także do użytku domowego. Będzie również bardzo dobrym rozwiązaniem dla rowerzystów, mechaników samochodowych oraz dla miłośników turystyki pieszej – np. podczas wycieczek w góry.

W ZESTAWIE:

- latarka
- gumka na głowę
- kabel USB do ładowania

INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE BATERII I AKUMULATORÓW

- Baterie / akumulatory należy trzymać z dala od dzieci.
- Nie należy przechowywać baterii/akumulatorów w łatwo dostępnych miejscach, istnieje bowiem ryzyko, że mogą zostać połknięte przez dzieci lub zwierzęta domowe. W przypadku połknięcia należy jak najszybciej skontaktować się z lekarzem.
- Nieszczelne lub uszkodzone baterie/akumulatory mogą spowodować oparzenia w kontakcie ze skórą, dotykając ich należy więc zawsze stosować odpowiednie rękawice ochronne.
- Baterii/akumulatorów nie wolno zwierać, rozmontowywać lub wrzucać do ognia. Istnieje ryzyko wybuchu!
- Zwykłych baterii jednorazowych nie należy ładować, istnieje bowiem niebezpieczeństwo wybuchu! Należy ładować wyłącznie akumulatory przeznaczone do tego celu, używając przy tym odpowiedniej ładowarki.
- Należy naładować akumulatorki przed ich włożeniem do produktu
- Akumulatorki należy ładować tylko pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej.
- Nie wolno mieszać baterii alkalicznych, standardowych(węglowo-cynkowych) oraz akumulatorów(niklowo-kadmowe).
- Nigdy nie mieszaj nowych i starych baterii.
- Zabrania się ingerencji w przewody zasilające – może to spowodować zwarcie.
- Wyczerpane baterie należy usunąć z produktu.
- Nie wyrzucać zużytych baterii do niesegregowanych śmieci!
- Baterie należy usuwać zgodnie z zasadami utylizacji niebezpiecznych odpadów elektronicznych.
- Jeśli baterie nie zostaną poprawnie zutylizowane, substancje niebezpieczne mogą powodować zagrożenie dla zdrowia ludzkiego lub środowiska naturalnego. Recykling materiałów przyczynia się do ochrony zasobów naturalnych.
- Baterie / akumulatory należy zawsze wkładać zgodnie z polaryzacją (plus/+ i minus/-).
- Typ baterii stosowanych w produkcie: akumulator 400 mAh

ZASADY BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA:

- Nie należy patrzeć się na światło latarki czołowej. Lampy LED są bezpieczne oraz nie stwarzają zagrożenia zdrowia, jednak niektóre mogą stwarzać niskie, a nawet umiarkowane zagrożenie dla oczu.
- Przed założeniem na dłuższy czas należy wyregulować gumkę latarki.
- W razie spalenia się diody LED nie należy jej wymieniać
- Podczas ładowania urządzenia nie należy pozostawiać włączonych diód LED!



Watermarkly

Informacja dla konsumenta o postępowaniu ze zużytym sprzętem elektrycznym i elektronicznym:

Zużyty sprzęt elektryczny i elektroniczny nie może być umieszczany z innymi odpadami z gospodarstw domowych. Sprzęt taki należy zbierać selektywnie, o czym informuje załączone oznakowanie — przekreślony kołowy kontener na odpady. Nie przestrzeganie powyższej zasady, przy nieprawidłowej utylizacji zużytego sprzętu może stanowić zagrożenie dla środowiska naturalnego i zdrowia ludzi, wynikające z obecności w sprzęcie składników niebezpiecznych takich jak np.: okablowanie elektryczne, tworzywo sztuczne, wyłączniki itp. Aby uniknąć powyższego zagrożenia, składniki te powinny zostać zebrane i w odpowiedni sposób przetworzone przez wyspecjalizowane firmy. Samodzielne demontowanie zużytego sprzętu jest niedopuszczalne. Gospodarstwa domowe spełniają ważną rolę w przyczynianiu się do ponownego użycia i odzysku, w tym recyklingu zużytego sprzętu. Odbywa się to w szczególności poprzez aktywne uczestnictwo w systemie zbierania zużytych urządzeń.



DE

**Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen
für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf
Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.**

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATIONEN:

- Material: Aluminium + ABS
- Farbe des Lichts: weiß
- 2 Beleuchtungsmodi
- eingebaute wiederaufladbare Batterie: 400 mAh
- Aufladen des Akkus: über USB-Anschluss
- verstellbares Kopfband
- einstellbarer Neigungswinkel von 120 Grad
- Abmessungen (H/B): 3/8/4cm
- Einstellung des Kopfbandes: 25-43cm
- Leuchtdauer nach vollständiger Aufladung: 3,5 Stunden

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

Die Stirnlampe ist ein äußerst nützliches Accessoire mit vielfältigen Einsatzmöglichkeiten. Es kann sowohl von Naturliebhabern als auch von Jägern erfolgreich eingesetzt werden. Es eignet sich auch perfekt für den Heimgebrauch. Auch für Radfahrer, Automechaniker und Wanderbegeisterte – z. B. bei Ausflügen in die Berge – ist es eine sehr gute Lösung.

INKLUSIVE:

- Taschenlampe
- Gummistirnband
- USB-Ladekabel

INFORMATIONEN ÜBER BATTERIEN UND AKKUMULATOREN

- Bewahren Sie Batterien/Akkumulatoren außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
- Bewahren Sie Batterien/Akkus nicht an leicht zugänglichen Orten auf, da die Gefahr besteht, dass sie von Kindern oder Haustieren verschluckt werden können. Wenden Sie sich bei Verschlucken so schnell wie möglich an einen Arzt.
- Ausgelaufene oder beschädigte Batterien/Akkus können bei Hautkontakt Verbrennungen verursachen, tragen Sie daher beim Berühren immer geeignete Schutzhandschuhe.
- Batterien/Akkus dürfen nicht kurzgeschlossen, demontiert oder ins Feuer geworfen werden. Es besteht Explosionsgefahr!
- Laden Sie keine nicht wiederaufladbaren Batterien auf, es besteht Explosionsgefahr! Laden Sie nur wiederaufladbare Batterien, die dafür vorgesehen sind, mit einem geeigneten Ladegerät.
- Laden Sie wiederaufladbare Batterien auf, bevor Sie sie in das Produkt einlegen.
- Laden Sie wiederaufladbare Batterien nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen.
- Mischen Sie keine Alkali-, Standard- (Kohle-Zink-) und wiederaufladbare (Nickel-Cadmium-) Batterien.
- Mischen Sie niemals neue und alte Batterien.
- Nehmen Sie keine Eingriffe an den Netzkabeln vor - dies kann zu einem Kurzschluss führen.
- Entfernen Sie verbrauchte Batterien aus dem Gerät.
- Entsorgen Sie verbrauchte Batterien nicht im unsortierten Abfall!
- Entsorgen Sie die Batterien gemäß den Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von gefährlichem Elektronikschrott.
- Wenn Batterien nicht ordnungsgemäß entsorgt werden, können gefährliche Stoffe eine Gefahr für die menschliche Gesundheit oder die Umwelt darstellen. Das Recycling von Materialien trägt zur Schonung der natürlichen Ressourcen bei.
- Legen Sie Batterien/Akkus immer entsprechend der Polarität (Plus/+ und Minus/-) ein.
- Typ der im Produkt verwendeten Batterie: wiederaufladbar 400 mAh

Regeln für den sicheren Gebrauch:

- Schauen Sie nicht in das Licht des Scheinwerfers. LED-Lampen sind sicher und stellen kein Gesundheitsrisiko dar, einige können jedoch ein geringes oder sogar mäßiges Risiko für die Augen darstellen.
- Passen Sie vor längerem Tragen das Gummiband der Taschenlampe an.
- Wenn die LED durchgebrannt ist, ersetzen Sie sie nicht
- Lassen Sie die LED-Leuchten beim Laden des Geräts nicht eingeschaltet!



Informationen für Verbraucher über den Umgang mit Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten:

Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte dürfen nicht zusammen mit anderem Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Diese Geräte müssen getrennt gesammelt werden, was durch die beigefügte Kennzeichnung - einen durchgestrichenen Abfallbehälter auf Rädern - angezeigt wird. Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Regel bei der unsachgemäßen Entsorgung von Altgeräten kann eine Gefahr für die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit darstellen, da die Geräte gefährliche Bestandteile enthalten, wie z. B. elektrische Leitungen, Kunststoffe, Schalter usw. Um diese Risiken zu vermeiden, sollten diese Bestandteile von spezialisierten Unternehmen gesammelt und ordnungsgemäß verarbeitet werden. Es ist nicht akzeptabel, Altgeräte selbst zu demontieren. Die privaten Haushalte spielen eine wichtige Rolle bei der Wiederverwendung und Verwertung, einschließlich des Recyclings von Altgeräten. Dies geschieht insbesondere durch die aktive Beteiligung an einem Altgerätesammelsystem.



Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechejte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

- Materiál: hliník + ABS
- Barva světla: bílá
- 2 režimy osvětlení
- Vestavěná dobíjecí baterie: 400 mAh
- dobíjení baterie: přes USB port
- nastavitelná čelenka
- nastavitelný úhel sklonu 120 stupňů
- rozměry (v/š/h): 3/8/4 cm
- Nastavení čelenky: 25-43 cm
- Doba svícení po plném nabití: 3,5 hodiny

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Čelovka je mimořádně užitečný doplněk s širokým spektrem použití. S úspěchem jej mohou využívat jak milovníci přírody, tak myslivci. Je také ideální pro domácí použití. Bude také velmi dobrým řešením pro cyklisty, automechaniky a pro milovníky pěší turistiky - například při výletech do hor.

OBSAHUJE:

- Svítilna
- Gumová čelenka
- USB nabíjecí kabel

INFORMACE O BATERIÍCH A AKUMULÁTORECH

- Baterie/akumulátory uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.
- Baterie/akumulátory neskladujte na snadno přístupných místech, protože hrozí nebezpečí jejich spolknutí dětmi nebo domácími zvířaty. V případě požití se co nejdříve obraťte na lékaře.
- Vytékající nebo poškozené baterie/akumulátory mohou při kontaktu s pokožkou způsobit popáleniny, proto při kontaktu s nimi vždy používejte vhodné ochranné rukavice.
- Baterie/akumulátory se nesmí zkratovat, rozebírat ani házet do ohně. Hrozí nebezpečí výbuchu!
- Nenabíjejte nenabíjecí baterie, hrozí nebezpečí výbuchu! Nabíjejte pouze akumulátory, které jsou k tomu určeny, pomocí vhodné nabíječky.
- Nabíjecí baterie nabíjejte před vložením do výrobku.
- Dobíjecí baterie nabíjejte pouze pod dohledem dospělé osoby.
- Nemíchejte alkalické, standardní (uhlíko-zinkové) a dobíjecí (nikl-kadmiové) baterie.
- Nikdy nemíchejte nové a staré baterie.
- Nemanipulujte s napájecími kabely - mohlo by dojít ke zkratu.
- Použité baterie z přístroje vyjměte.
- Použité baterie nevyhazujte do netříděného odpadu!
- Baterie likvidujte v souladu s předpisy pro likvidaci nebezpečného elektronického odpadu.
- Při nesprávné likvidaci baterií mohou nebezpečné materiály ohrozit lidské zdraví nebo životní prostředí. Recyklace materiálů pomáhá šetřit přírodní zdroje.
- Baterie/dobíjecí baterie vkládejte vždy v souladu s polaritou (plus/+ a minus/-).
- Typ baterií použitých ve výrobku: dobíjecí baterie 400 mAh.

Pravidla bezpečného používání:

- Nedívejte se do světla čelovky. LED lampy jsou bezpečné a nepředstavují zdravotní riziko, ale některé mohou představovat nízké nebo dokonce střední riziko pro oči.
- Před delším nošením upravte gumičku svítilny.
- Pokud LED shořela, nevyměňujte ji
- Při nabíjení zařízení nenechávejte svítit LED diody!



Informace pro spotřebitele o nakládání s odpadními elektrickými a elektronickými zařízeními:

Informace pro spotřebitele: Odpadní elektrická a elektronická zařízení se nesmí likvidovat společně s ostatním domovním odpadem. Tato zařízení musí být sbírána odděleně, jak je uvedeno v příloženém označení - přeškrtnutá popelnice na kolečkách. Nedodržení tohoto pravidla při nesprávné likvidaci starých spotřebičů může představovat riziko pro životní prostředí a lidské zdraví, protože spotřebiče obsahují nebezpečné součásti, jako jsou elektrické rozvody, plasty, vypínače atd. Aby se těmto rizikům předešlo, měly by být tyto součásti shromažďovány a řádně zpracovávány specializovanými firmami. Není přípustné, abyste staré spotřebiče demontovali sami. Soukromé domácnosti hrají důležitou roli při opětovném použití a využití, včetně recyklace odpadních zařízení. Děje se tak zejména prostřednictvím aktivní účasti v systému sběru OEEZ.



FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATIONS:

- Matériau : aluminium + ABS
- Couleur de la lumière : blanc
- 2 modes d'éclairage
- Batterie rechargeable intégrée : 400 mAh
- Chargement de la batterie : via le port USB
- Bandeau réglable
- Angle d'inclinaison réglable à 120 degrés
- Dimensions (h/l) : 3/8/4 cm
- Réglage du bandeau : 25-43 cm
- Temps d'éclairage après une charge complète : 3,5 heures

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

La lampe frontale est un accessoire extrêmement utile avec une large gamme d'applications. Il peut être utilisé avec succès par les amoureux de la nature et les chasseurs. Il est également parfait pour un usage domestique. Ce sera également une très bonne solution pour les cyclistes, les mécaniciens automobiles et pour les amateurs de randonnée - par exemple lors de voyages à la montagne.

INCLUT:

- Lampe de poche
- Bandeau en caoutchouc
- Câble de charge USB

INFORMATIONS SUR LES PILES ET LES ACCUMULATEURS

- Tenir les piles/accumulateurs hors de portée des enfants.
- Ne rangez pas les piles/accumulateurs dans des endroits facilement accessibles, car ils risquent d'être avalés par des enfants ou des animaux domestiques. En cas d'ingestion, consultez un médecin dès que possible.
- Les piles/accumulateurs qui fuient ou qui sont endommagés peuvent provoquer des brûlures s'ils entrent en contact avec la peau, c'est pourquoi il faut toujours porter des gants de protection appropriés en cas de contact.
- Les piles/batteries ne doivent pas être court-circuitées, démontées ou jetées au feu. Il y a un risque d'explosion !
- Ne chargez pas de piles non rechargeables, il y a un risque d'explosion ! Ne chargez que des piles conçues à cet effet, à l'aide d'un chargeur approprié.
- Chargez les piles rechargeables avant de les insérer dans le produit.
- Ne chargez les piles rechargeables que sous la surveillance d'un adulte.
- Ne pas mélanger les piles alcalines, standard (carbone-zinc) et rechargeables (nickel-cadmium).
- Ne jamais mélanger des piles neuves et des piles usagées.
- Ne pas manipuler les cordons d'alimentation - des courts-circuits pourraient se produire.
- Retirez les piles usagées de l'appareil.
- Ne pas jeter les piles usagées avec les déchets non triés !
- Éliminez les piles conformément à la réglementation relative à l'élimination des déchets électroniques dangereux.
- Les matériaux dangereux peuvent mettre en danger la santé humaine ou l'environnement si les piles sont éliminées de manière inappropriée. Le recyclage des matériaux permet de préserver les ressources naturelles.
- Insérez toujours les piles/piles rechargeables en respectant la polarité (plus/+ et moins/-).
- Type de piles utilisées dans le produit : piles rechargeables 400 mAh

Règles d'utilisation en toute sécurité:

- Ne regardez pas la lumière de la lampe frontale. Les lampes à LED sont sûres et ne présentent aucun risque pour la santé, mais certaines peuvent présenter un risque faible, voire modéré, pour les yeux.
- Avant de porter pendant une longue période, ajustez la bande élastique de la lampe de poche.
- Si la LED grille, ne la remplacez pas
- Ne laissez pas les lumières LED allumées lors du chargement de l'appareil!



Watermarkly

Informations destinées aux consommateurs sur la gestion des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques :

Information du consommateur : les déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques ne doivent pas être jetés avec les autres déchets ménagers. Ces appareils doivent être collectés séparément, comme l'indique le panneau ci-joint - poubelle à roulettes barrée. Le non-respect de cette règle lors de l'élimination incorrecte de vieux appareils peut présenter un risque pour l'environnement et la santé humaine, car les appareils contiennent des composants dangereux tels que des fils électriques, des plastiques, des interrupteurs, etc. Pour éviter ces risques, ces composants doivent être collectés et traités correctement par des entreprises spécialisées. Il n'est pas acceptable de démonter soi-même les vieux appareils. Les ménages jouent un rôle important dans la réutilisation et la récupération, y compris le recyclage des déchets d'équipements. Cela se fait notamment par une participation active au système de collecte des DEEE.



ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIONES:

- Material: aluminio + ABS
- Color de la luz: blanco
- 2 modos de iluminación
- Batería recargable integrada: 400 mAh
- Carga de la batería: mediante puerto USB
- Diadema ajustable
- Ángulo de inclinación ajustable hasta 120 grados
- Dimensiones (h/w): 3/8/4 cm
- Ajuste de la diadema: 25-43 cm
- Tiempo de iluminación después de una carga completa: 3,5 horas

CARACTERÍSTICA:

La linterna frontal es un accesorio extremadamente útil con una amplia gama de aplicaciones. Puede ser utilizado con éxito tanto por los amantes de la naturaleza como por los cazadores. También es perfecto para uso doméstico. También será una muy buena solución para ciclistas, mecánicos de automóviles y entusiastas del senderismo, por ejemplo, durante los viajes a la montaña.

INCLUYE:

- Linterna
- Cinta de goma para la cabeza
- Cable de carga USB

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE PILAS Y ACUMULADORES

- Mantenga las pilas/acumuladores fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No guarde las pilas/acumuladores en lugares de fácil acceso, ya que podrían ser ingeridos por niños o animales domésticos. En caso de ingestión, consulte a un médico lo antes posible.
- Las pilas/acumuladores con fugas o dañados pueden provocar quemaduras si entran en contacto con la piel, por lo que se recomienda llevar siempre guantes de protección adecuados en caso de contacto.
- Las baterías no deben cortocircuitarse, desmontarse ni arrojarse al fuego. Existe riesgo de explosión.
- No cargue pilas no recargables, ya que existe riesgo de explosión. Cargue únicamente baterías diseñadas para este fin, utilizando un cargador adecuado.
- Cargue las pilas recargables antes de insertarlas en el producto.
- Cargue las pilas recargables únicamente bajo la supervisión de un adulto.
- No mezcle pilas alcalinas, estándar (carbono-zinc) y recargables (níquel-cadmio).
- No mezcle nunca pilas nuevas y usadas.
- No manipule los cables de alimentación - podrían producirse cortocircuitos.
- Retire las pilas usadas del aparato.
- No tire las pilas usadas junto con los residuos sin clasificar.
- Elimine las pilas de acuerdo con la normativa que regula la eliminación de residuos electrónicos peligrosos.
- Los materiales peligrosos pueden poner en peligro la salud humana o el medio ambiente si las pilas se desechan de forma inadecuada. El reciclaje de materiales ayuda a conservar los recursos naturales.
- Coloque siempre las pilas/pilas recargables con la polaridad correcta (más/+ y menos/-).
- Tipo de pilas utilizadas en el producto: pilas recargables 400 mAh

Reglas de uso seguro:

- No mire a la luz del faro. Las lámparas LED son seguras y no representan un riesgo para la salud, pero algunas pueden presentar un riesgo bajo o incluso moderado para los ojos.
- Antes de usarlo durante mucho tiempo, ajuste la banda elástica de la linterna.
- Si el LED se quema, no lo reemplace
- ¡No deje las luces LED encendidas cuando cargue el dispositivo!



Watermarkly

Información para los consumidores sobre la gestión de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos :

Información al consumidor: los residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos no deben eliminarse con el resto de residuos domésticos. Estos aparatos deben recogerse por separado, como indica el cartel adjunto - cubo de basura con ruedas tachado. El incumplimiento de esta norma al deshacerse de aparatos viejos de forma incorrecta puede suponer un riesgo para el medio ambiente y la salud humana, ya que los aparatos contienen componentes peligrosos como cables eléctricos, plásticos, interruptores, etc. Para evitar estos riesgos, estos componentes deben eliminarse por separado. Para evitar estos riesgos, estos componentes deben ser recogidos y tratados correctamente por empresas especializadas. No es aceptable desmontar los aparatos viejos uno mismo. Los hogares desempeñan un papel importante en la reutilización y recuperación, incluido el reciclado, de los residuos de aparatos. Esto se hace, en particular, mediante la participación activa en el sistema de recogida de RAEE.



IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!
Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni
per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni
futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICHE:

- Materiale: alluminio + ABS
- Colore della luce: bianco
- 2 modalità di illuminazione
- Batteria ricaricabile integrata: 400 mAh
- Ricarica della batteria: tramite porta USB
- Archetto regolabile
- Angolo di inclinazione regolabile fino a 120 gradi
- Dimensioni (h/w): 3/8/4 cm
- Regolazione dell'archetto: 25-43 cm
- Tempo di illuminazione dopo una carica completa: 3,5 ore

CARATTERISTICA:

La lampada frontale è un accessorio estremamente utile con una vasta gamma di applicazioni. Può essere utilizzato con successo sia dagli amanti della natura che dai cacciatori. È perfetto anche per l'uso domestico. Sarà anche un'ottima soluzione per ciclisti, meccanici di automobili e per gli appassionati di escursionismo, ad esempio durante le gite in montagna.

COMPRENDE:

- Torcia
- Archetto in gomma
- Cavo di ricarica USB

INFORMAZIONI SU BATTERIE E ACCUMULATORI

- Tenere le batterie/accumulatori fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non conservare le batterie/accumulatori in luoghi facilmente accessibili, poiché potrebbero essere ingeriti da bambini o animali domestici. In caso di ingestione, consultare un medico il prima possibile.
- Le batterie/accumulatori che perdono o sono danneggiati possono provocare ustioni se entrano in contatto con la pelle, quindi indossare sempre guanti protettivi adeguati in caso di contatto.
- Le batterie non devono essere messe in cortocircuito, smontate o gettate nel fuoco. Esiste il rischio di esplosione.
- Non ricaricare le batterie non ricaricabili per evitare il rischio di esplosione. Caricare solo le batterie progettate per questo scopo, utilizzando un caricabatterie adeguato.
- Caricare le batterie ricaricabili prima di inserirle nel prodotto.
- Caricare le batterie ricaricabili solo sotto la supervisione di un adulto.
- Non mischiare batterie alcaline, standard (carbonio-zinco) e ricaricabili (nichel-cadmio).
- Non mischiare mai batterie nuove e usate.
- Non maneggiare i cavi di alimentazione: potrebbero verificarsi dei cortocircuiti.
- Rimuovere le batterie usate dal dispositivo.
- Non smaltire le batterie usate insieme ai rifiuti non differenziati.
- Smaltire le batterie in conformità alle norme che regolano lo smaltimento dei rifiuti elettronici pericolosi.
- I materiali pericolosi possono mettere in pericolo la salute umana o l'ambiente se le batterie vengono smaltite in modo improprio. Il riciclaggio dei materiali contribuisce alla conservazione delle risorse naturali.
- Inserire sempre le batterie/le batterie ricaricabili con la polarità corretta (più/+ e meno/-).
- Tipo di batterie utilizzate nel prodotto: batterie ricaricabili 400 mAh

Regole di utilizzo sicuro:

- Non guardare la luce del proiettore. Le lampade a LED sono sicure e non rappresentano un rischio per la salute, ma alcune possono rappresentare un rischio basso o addirittura moderato per gli occhi.
- Prima di indossarla a lungo, regolare l'elastico della torcia.
- Se il LED si brucia, non sostituirlo
- Non lasciare accese le luci LED durante la ricarica del dispositivo!



Informazioni per i consumatori sulla gestione dei rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche:

Informazioni per i consumatori: i rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche non devono essere smaltiti insieme agli altri rifiuti domestici. Questi apparecchi devono essere raccolti separatamente, come indicato nel cartello allegato - cassonetto barrato. L'inosservanza di questa norma nello smaltimento non corretto dei vecchi apparecchi può comportare un rischio per l'ambiente e la salute umana, in quanto gli apparecchi contengono componenti pericolosi come cavi elettrici, plastiche, interruttori, ecc. Per evitare tali rischi, questi componenti devono essere smaltiti separatamente. Per evitare tali rischi, questi componenti devono essere raccolti e trattati correttamente da aziende specializzate. Non è accettabile smontare da soli i vecchi elettrodomestici. Le famiglie svolgono un ruolo importante nel riutilizzo e nel recupero, compreso il riciclaggio, dei rifiuti di apparecchiature. Ciò avviene in particolare attraverso la partecipazione attiva al sistema di raccolta dei RAEE.



RO

Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚII:

- Material: aluminiu + ABS
- Culoarea luminii: alb
- 2 moduri de iluminare
- Baterie reîncărcabilă încorporată: 400 mAh
- Încărcarea bateriei: prin port USB
- Bandă pentru cap reglabilă
- Unghi de înclinare reglabil până la 120 de grade
- Dimensiuni (h/n): 3/8/4 cm
- Reglarea benzii pentru cap: 25-43 cm
- Timp de iluminare după încărcarea completă: 3,5 ore

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Farul este un accesoriu extrem de util cu o gamă largă de aplicații. Poate fi folosit cu succes atât de iubitorii de natură, cât și de vânzători. De asemenea, este perfect pentru uz casnic. De asemenea, va fi o soluție foarte bună pentru bicicliști, mecanici auto și pentru pasionații de drumeții - de exemplu, în timpul excursiilor la munte.

INCLUDE:

- Lanternă
- Bandă pentru cap din cauciuc
- Cablu de încărcare USB

INFORMAȚII PRIVIND BATERIILE ȘI ACUMULATORII

- Păstrați bateriile/acumulatorii departe de copii.
- Nu depozitați bateriile/acumulatorii în locuri ușor accesibile, deoarece ar putea fi înghițite de copii sau animale de companie. În caz de ingestie, consultați un medic cât mai curând posibil.
- Bateriile/acumulatorii care prezintă scurgeri sau sunt deteriorate pot provoca arsuri dacă intră în contact cu pielea, de aceea purtați întotdeauna mănuși de protecție adecvate în caz de contact.
- Bateriile nu trebuie să fie scurtcircuitate, dezamblate sau aruncate în foc. Există un risc de explozie.
- Nu reîncărcați bateriile nereîncărcabile pentru a evita riscul de explozie. Încărcați numai bateriile proiectate în acest scop, utilizând un încărcător adecvat.
- Încărcați bateriile reîncărcabile înainte de a le introduce în produs.
- Încărcați bateriile reîncărcabile numai sub supravegherea unui adult.
- Nu amestecați bateriile alcaline, standard (carbon-zinc) și reîncărcabile (nichel-cadmium).
- Nu amestecați niciodată baterii noi și baterii uzate.
- Nu manipulați cablurile de alimentare: se pot produce scurtcircuite.
- Scoateți bateriile uzate din aparat.
- Nu aruncați bateriile uzate împreună cu deșeurile nesortate.
- Eliminați bateriile în conformitate cu reglementările care reglementează eliminarea deșeurilor electronice periculoase.
- Materiale periculoase pot pune în pericol sănătatea umană sau mediul înconjurător dacă bateriile sunt eliminate în mod necorespunzător. Reciclarea materialelor contribuie la conservarea resurselor naturale.
- Introduceți întotdeauna bateriile/pilele reîncărcabile cu polaritatea corectă (plus/+ și minus/-).
- Tipul de baterii utilizate în produs: baterii reîncărcabile 400 mAh

Reguli de utilizare în siguranță:

- Nu vă uitați la lumina farului. Lămpile cu LED-uri sunt sigure și nu prezintă un risc pentru sănătate, dar unele pot prezenta un risc scăzut sau chiar moderat pentru ochi.
- Înainte de a o purta o perioadă lungă de timp, reglați banda elastică a lanternei.
- Dacă LED-ul se arde, nu îl înlocuiți
- Nu lăsați LED-urile aprinse când încărcați dispozitivul!

Informații pentru consumatori cu privire la gestionarea deșeurilor de echipamente electrice și electronice:

Informații pentru consumatori: deșeurile de echipamente electrice și electronice nu trebuie eliminate împreună cu alte deșuri menajere. Aceste aparate trebuie colectate separat, așa cum este indicat pe semnul atașat - coșul de gunoi cu roți ușor. Nerespectarea acestei reguli la eliminarea incorectă a aparatelor vechi poate reprezenta un risc pentru mediu și sănătatea umană, deoarece aparatele



Watermarkly

conțin componente periculoase, cum ar fi cabluri electrice, materiale plastice, întrerupătoare etc. Pentru a evita astfel de riscuri, aceste componente trebuie să fie eliminate separat. Pentru a evita astfel de riscuri, aceste componente trebuie să fie colectate și tratate corespunzător de către companii specializate. Nu este acceptabil să demontați singuri aparatele electrocasnice vechi. Gospodăriile casnice joacă un rol important în reutilizarea și recuperarea, inclusiv reciclarea, a aparatelor uzate. Acest lucru se face în special prin participarea activă la sistemul de colectare a DEEE.



Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!
A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

SPECIFIKÁCIÓK:

- Anyag: alumínium + ABS
- Fény színe: fehér
- 2 világítási mód
- Beépített újratölthető akkumulátor: 400 mAh
- Az akkumulátor töltése: USB porton keresztül
- Állítható fejpánt
- Állítható dőlésszög 120 fokig
- Méretek (h/b): 3/8/4 cm
- Állítható fejpánt: 25-43 cm
- Világítási idő teljes feltöltés után: 3,5 óra

JELLEGZETES:

A fényszóró rendkívül hasznos kiegészítő, sokrétű felhasználási területtel. Sikeresen használhatják a természetbarátok és a vadászok egyaránt. Otthoni használatra is tökéletes. Nagyon jó megoldás lesz kerékpárosok, autószerelők és túrázás szerelmesei számára is – például hegyi kirándulások alkalmával.

TARTALMAZZA A KÖVETKEZŐKET:

- Zseblámpa
- Gumiból készült fejpánt
- USB töltőkábel

AZ ELEMekkel ÉS AKKUMULÁTOROKKAL KAPCSOLATOS INFORMÁCIÓK

- Tartsa az elemeket gyermekektől távol.
- Ne tárolja az elemeket/akkumulátorokat könnyen hozzáférhető helyeken, mivel azokat gyermekek vagy háziállatok lenyelhetik. Lenyelés esetén a lehető leghamarabb forduljon orvoshoz.
- A szivárgó vagy sérült elemek/akkumulátorok bőrrel érintkezve égési sérüléseket okozhatnak, ezért érintkezés esetén mindig viseljen megfelelő védőkesztyűt.
- Az akkumulátorokat nem szabad rövidre zární, szétszerelni vagy tűzbe dobni. Robbanásveszély áll fenn.
- A robbanásveszély elkerülése érdekében ne töltse újra a nem újratölthető akkumulátorokat. Csak az erre a célra tervezett akkumulátorokat töltse fel megfelelő töltővel.
- Az újratölthető akkumulátorokat töltse fel, mielőtt behelyezné őket a termékbe.
- Csak felnőtt felügyelete mellett töltse fel az újratölthető akkumulátorokat.
- Ne keverje össze az alkáli, normál (szén-cink) és újratölthető (nikkel-kadmium) akkumulátorokat.
- Soha ne keverje az új és használt elemeket.
- Ne babráljon a tápkábelekkel: rövidzárlatok keletkezhetnek.
- Távolítsa el a használt elemeket a készülékből.
- Ne dobja ki a használt elemeket a válogatatlan hulladékkal együtt.
- Az akkumulátorokat a veszélyes elektronikai hulladékok ártalmatlanítására vonatkozó előírásoknak megfelelően ártalmatlanítsa.
- A veszélyes anyagok veszélyeztethetik az emberi egészséget vagy a környezetet, ha az akkumulátorokat nem megfelelően ártalmatlanítják. Az anyagok újrahasznosítása segít megőrizni a természeti erőforrásokat.
- Az újratölthető elemeket/elemeket mindig a megfelelő polaritással (plusz/+ és mínusz/-) helyezze be.
- A termékben használt elemek típusa: újratölthető elemek 400 mAh

A biztonságos használat szabályai:

- Ne nézzen a fényszóró fényébe. A LED-lámpák biztonságosak és nem jelentenek egészségügyi kockázatot, de egyesek alacsony vagy akár közepes kockázatot is jelenthetnek a szem számára.
- Mielőtt hosszabb ideig viselné, állítsa be a zseblámpa rugalmas szalagját.
- Ha a LED kiég, ne cserélje ki
- A készülék töltése közben ne hagyja égve a LED-lámpákat!

Információk a fogyasztók számára az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékainak kezeléséről:

Elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékát nem szabad más háztartási hulladékkal együtt ártalmatlanítani. Ezeket a készülékeket külön kell gyűjteni a mellékelt táblán feltüntetett módon - áthúzott kerek kuka. Ennek elmulasztása a régi készülékek helytelen ártalmatlanításakor veszélyt jelenthet a környezetre és az emberi egészségre, mivel a készülékek olyan veszélyes alkatrészeket tartalmaznak, mint az elektromos kábelek, műanyagok, kapcsolók stb. Az ilyen kockázatok elkerülése érdekében ezeket az alkatrészeket külön kell ártalmatlanítani. Az ilyen kockázatok elkerülése érdekében ezeket az alkatrészeket erre szakosodott cégeknek kell összegyűjteniük és megfelelően kezelniük. A régi háztartási készülékek saját maga történő szétszerelése nem elfogadható. A háztartások fontos szerepet játszanak a használt készülékek újrafelhasználásában és hasznosításában, beleértve az újrahasznosítást is. Ez különösen az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékainak begyűjtési rendszerében való aktív részvétel révén valósul meg.



SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!
Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uschovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIE:

- Materiál: hliník + ABS
- Farba svetla: biela
- 2 režimy osvetlenia
- Zabudovaná nabíjateľná batéria: 400 mAh
- Nabíjanie batérie: cez USB port
- 400 V batéria
- Nastaviteľný uhol sklonu až do 120 stupňov
- Rozmery (v/š/h): 3/8/4 cm
- Nastaviteľný hlavový pás: 25-43 cm
- Doba svietenia po úplnom nabití: 3,5 hodiny

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Čelovka je mimoriadne užitočný doplnok so širokým spektrom použitia. S úspechom ho môžu využívať milovníci prírody aj poľovníci. Je ideálny aj na domáce použitie. Bude tiež veľmi dobrým riešením pre cyklistov, automechanikov a pre nadšencov turistiky - napríklad pri výletoch do hôr.

OBSAHUJE:

- Svietidlo
- Cyklistická prilba
- Nabíjací kábel USB

INFORMÁCIE O BATÉRIÁCH A AKUMULÁTOROCH

- Batérie uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.
- Batérie neukladajte na ľahko prístupných miestach, pretože ich môžu prehltnúť deti alebo domáce zvieratá. V prípade prehltnutia čo najskôr vyhľadajte lekársku pomoc.
- Vytečené alebo poškodené batérie/akumulátory môžu spôsobiť popáleniny pokožky, preto v prípade kontaktu vždy používajte vhodné ochranné rukavice.
- Batérie by sa nemali skratovať, rozoberať ani hádzať do ohňa. Hrozí nebezpečenstvo výbuchu.
- Aby ste predišli riziku výbuchu, nenabíjajte nenabíjateľné batérie. Batérie určené na tento účel dobíjajte len pomocou vhodnej nabíjačky.
- Nabíjateľné batérie dobíjajte pred ich vložením do výrobku.
- Nabíjateľné batérie dobíjajte len pod dohľadom dospeléj osoby.
- Nemiešajte alkalické, normálne (uhlíkovo-zinkové) a nabíjateľné (nikel-kadmiové) batérie.
- Nikdy nemiešajte nové a použité batérie.
- Nemanipulujte s napájacími káblami: môže dôjsť ku skratu.
- Použité batérie zo zariadenia odstráňte.
- Použité batérie nevyhadzujte do netriedeného odpadu.
- Batérie likvidujte v súlade s predpismi o likvidácii nebezpečného elektronického odpadu.
- Nebezpečné látky môžu pri nesprávnej likvidácii batérií ohroziť ľudské zdravie alebo životné prostredie. Recyklácia materiálov pomáha šetriť prírodné zdroje.
- Nabíjateľné batérie/akumulátory vkladajte vždy so správnou polaritou (plus/+ a mínus/-).
- Typ batérií použitých vo výrobku: nabíjateľné batérie 400 mAh

Pravidlá bezpečného používania:

- Nepozerajte sa do svetla čelovky. LED lampy sú bezpečné a nepredstavujú zdravotné riziko, ale niektoré môžu predstavovať nízke alebo dokonca stredné riziko pre oči.
- Pred dlhším nosením upravte gumičku baterky.
- Ak LED dióda vyhorela, nevymieňajte ju
- Pri nabíjaní zariadenia nenechávajte rozsvietené LED svetlá!



Watermarkly

Informácie pre spotrebiteľov o nakladaní s OEEZ:

OEEZ by sa nemal likvidovať spolu s iným odpadom z domácností. Elektrické a elektronické zariadenia (OEEZ) by sa nemali likvidovať spolu s iným odpadom z domácností. V opačnom prípade môže nesprávna likvidácia starých spotrebičov predstavovať riziko pre životné prostredie a ľudské zdravie, pretože obsahujú nebezpečné komponenty, ako sú elektrické káble, plasty, spínače atď. Aby sa predišlo takýmto rizikám, tieto komponenty sa musia likvidovať oddelene. Aby sa predišlo takýmto rizikám, tieto komponenty by mali zbierať a správne spracovať špecializované spoločnosti. Samotná demontáž starých domácich spotrebičov je neprípustná. Domácnosti zohrávajú dôležitú úlohu pri opätovnom používaní a zhodnocovaní použitých spotrebičov vrátane recyklácie. A to najmä prostredníctvom aktívnej účasti na systéme zberu OEEZ.



ET

**Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õigeks kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.**

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOONID:

- Materjal: alumiinium + ABS
- Valguse värvus: valge
- 2 valgustusrežiimi
- Sisesehitatud aku: 400 mAh
- Aku laadimine: USB-pordi kaudu
- 400 V aku
- Reguleeritav kaldenurk kuni 120 kraadi
- Mõõtmed (k/s): 3/8/4 cm
- Reguleeritav peavöö: 25-43 cm
- Valgustusaeg pärast täislaadimist: 3,5 tundi

KARAKTERISTIK:

Esilatern on äärmiselt kasulik lisavarustus, millel on lai valik rakendusi. Seda saavad edukalt kasutada nii loodusesõbrad kui ka jahimehed. See sobib suurepäraselt ka koduseks kasutamiseks. Samuti on see väga hea lahendus jalgratturitele, automehaanikutele ja matkahuvilistele – nt mägedesse sõitmiseks.

SISALDAB:

- Taskulamp
- Jalgratturi kiiver
- USB-laadimiskaabel

TEAVE PATAREIDE JA AKUDE KOHTA

- Hoidke patareid lastele kättesaamatus kohas.
- Ärge hoidke patareid kergesti ligipääsetavates kohtades, sest lapsed või lemmikloomad võivad neid alla neelata. Allaneelamise korral pöörduge võimalikult kiiresti arsti poole.
- Välja voolanud või kahjustatud patareid/akud võivad põhjustada nahapõletusi, seega kandke kokkupuute korral alati sobivaid kaitsekindaid.
- Patareid ei tohi lühistada, lahti võtta ega tulle visata. On olemas plahvatusoht.
- Plahvatusohtu vältimiseks ärge laadige mitte-laetavaid akusid. Laadige selleks ettenähtud akusid ainult sobiva laadijaga.
- Laadige laetavad akud enne nende sisestamist tootesse.
- Laetavaid akusid tohib laadida ainult täiskasvanu järelevalve all.
- Ärge segage leelis-, tavalisi (süsinik-tsink) ja laetavaid (nikkel-kaadmium) patareid.
- Ärge kunagi segage uusi ja kasutatud patareid.
- Ärge manipuleerige toitejuhtmeid: võib tekkida lühis.
- Eemaldage kasutatud patareid seadmest.
- Ärge visake kasutatud patareid sorteerimata jäätmetesse.
- Hävitage patareid vastavalt ohtlike elektroonikajäätmete kõrvaldamise eeskirjadele.
- Ohtlikud ained võivad ohustada inimeste tervist või keskkonda, kui patareid kõrvaldatakse valesti. Materjalide taaskasutamine aitab säästa loodusvarasid.
- Asetage laetavad patareid/akud alati õiget polaarsust järgides (pluss/+ ja miinus/-).
- Tootes kasutatavate patareide tüüp: laetavad patareid 400 mAh

Ohutu kasutamise reeglid:

- Ärge vaadake esilaterna valgust. LED-lambid on ohutud ega kujuta endast ohtu tervisele, kuid mõned võivad põhjustada silmadele madalat või isegi mõõdukat ohtu.
- Enne pikaajalist kandmist reguleeri taskulambi elastset riba.
- Kui LED põleb läbi, ärge seda välja vahetage
- Ärge jätke seadme laadimise ajal LED-tulesid põlema!

Teave tarbijatele elektroonikaromude käitlemise kohta:

Elektroonikaromusid ei tohiks kõrvaldada koos muude olmejäätmetega. Elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmeid (elektroonikaromusid) ei tohiks kõrvaldada koos muude olmejäätmetega. Vastasel juhul võib vanade seadmete ebaõige kõrvaldamine kujutada endast ohtu keskkonnale ja inimeste tervisele, kuna need sisaldavad ohtlikke komponente, nagu elektriqaablid, plastid, lülitid jne. Selliste ohtude vältimiseks tuleb need komponendid eraldi kõrvaldada. Selliste riskide vältimiseks peaksid need komponendid koguma ja nõuetekohaselt käitlema spetsialiseerunud ettevõtted. Vanade kodumasinade demonteerimine üksi ei ole lubatud. Kodumajapidamistel on oluline roll kasutatud seadmete korduvkasutamisel ja taaskasutamisel, sealhulgas ringlussevõtul. Eelkõige aktiivse osalemise kaudu elektroonikaromude kogumissüsteemis.



Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykite šias instrukcijas
laikytis jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJOS:

- Medžiaga: aliuminis + ABS
- Šviesos spalva: balta
- Aliuminis: aliuminis: aliuminis: aliuminis: aliuminis: aliuminis: aliuminis: aliuminis
- Įmontuota baterija: 400 mAh
- Akumuliatoriaus įkrovimas: per USB jungtį
- 400 V akumuliatorius
- Reguliuojamas kampas iki 120 laipsnių.
- Matmenys (k/s): 3/8/4 cm
- Reguliuojamas galvos dirželis: 25-43 cm
- Apšvietimo laikas po pilno įkrovimo: 3,5 valandos

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Priekinis žibintas yra labai naudingas priedas, kurį galima pritaikyti labai įvairiai. Juo sėkmingai gali naudotis tiek gamtos mylėtojai, tiek medžiotojai. Taip pat puikiai tinka naudoti namuose. Tai taip pat bus labai geras sprendimas dviratininkams, automobilių mechanikams ir žygių mėgėjams, pvz., kelionėms į kalnus.

ĮSKAIČIUOTI:

- Žibintuvėlis
- Dviratininkų šalmas
- Dviratininko šalmas - dviratininko šalmas - USB įkrovimo laidas

INFORMACIJA APIE BATERIJAS IR AKUMULIATORIUS

- Baterijas laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.
- Nelaikykite baterijų lengvai prieinamose vietose, nes jas gali praryti vaikai ar naminiai gyvūnai. Prarijus bateriją, kuo greičiau kreipkitės į gydytoją.
- Ištekėjusios ar pažeistos baterijos gali sukelti odos nudegimus, todėl sąlyčio atveju visada mūvėkite tinkamas apsaugines pirštines.
- Akumuliatorių negalima trumpai sujungti, atjungti ar mesti į ugnį. Kyla sprogimo pavojus.
- Kad išvengtumėte sprogimo pavojaus, neįkraukite neįkraunamų akumuliatorių. Įkraukite tik tam skirtus akumuliatorius tinkamu įkrovikliu.
- Įkraunamus akumuliatorius įkraukite prieš įdėdami juos į gaminį.
- Įkraunamus akumuliatorius galima įkrauti tik prižiūrint suaugusiems.
- Nemaišykite šarminių, įprastinių (anglies-cinko) ir įkraunamų (nikelio-kadmio) baterijų.
- Niekada nemaišykite naujų ir naudotų baterijų.
- Nepažeiskite maitinimo laidų: gali įvykti trumpasis jungimas.
- Iš prietaiso išimkite panaudotas baterijas.
- Neišmeskite panaudotų baterijų į nerūšiuotas atliekas.
- Baterijas šalinkite laikydamiesi pavojingų elektroninių atliekų šalinimo taisyklių.
- Netinkamai išmetus baterijas, pavojingos medžiagos gali kelti pavojų žmonių sveikatai ar aplinkai. Medžiagų perdirstimas padeda tausoti gamtos išteklius.
- Įkraunamas baterijas / akumuliatorius visada montuokite laikydamiesi tinkamo poliškumo (plius/+ ir minus/-).
- Gaminyje naudojamų baterijų tipas: įkraunamos baterijos 400 mAh

Saugaus naudojimo taisyklės:

- Nežiūrėkite į priekinio žibinto šviesą. LED lempos yra saugios ir nekelia pavojaus sveikatai, tačiau kai kurios gali kelti nedidelį ar net vidutinį pavojų akims.
- Prieš dėvėdami ilgą laiką, sureguliuokite žibintuvėlio elastinę juostą.
- Jei šviesos diodas perdega, jo nekeiskite
- Įkraunant įrenginį nepalikite įjungtų LED lempučių!



Informacija vartotojams apie EEĮ atliekų tvarkymą:

Informacija vartotojams: EEĮ atliekų negalima šalinti kartu su kitomis komunalinėmis atliekomis. EEĮ atliekos neturėtų būti šalinamos kartu su kitomis komunalinėmis atliekomis. Priešingu atveju, netinkamai šalinant seną įrangą, gali kilti pavojus aplinkai ir žmonių sveikatai, nes joje yra pavojingų sudedamųjų dalių, tokių kaip elektros kabeliai, plastmasė, jungikliai ir t. t. Ji neturėtų būti šalinama kartu su kitomis elektros ir elektroninės įrangos atliekomis. Siekiant išvengti tokio pavojaus, šiuos komponentus reikia šalinti atskirai. Kad būtų išvengta tokio pavojaus, šiuos komponentus turėtų surinkti ir tinkamai sutvarkyti specializuotos įmonės. Vien tik išmontuoti senus buitinius prietaisus draudžiama. Namų ūkiams tenka svarbus vaidmuo pakartotinai naudojant ir panaudojant, įskaitant perdirbimą, naudotą įrangą. Visų pirma aktyviai dalyvaudami EEĮ atliekų surinkimo sistemoje.



Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabāiet šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabāiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJAS:

- Materiāls: alumīnijs + ABS
- Gaismas krāsa: balta
- Alumīnijs: alumīnija: alumīnija
- Iebūvēts akumulators: 400 mAh
- Akumulatora uzlāde: caur USB
- 400 V akumulators
- Regulējams leņķis līdz 120 grādiem.
- Izmēri (k/s): 3/8/4 cm
- Regulējama galvas siksnā: 25-43 cm
- Apgaismošanas laiks pēc pilnīgas uzlādes: 3,5 stundas

RAKSTUROJUMS:

Galvenais lukturis ir ārkārtīgi noderīgs aksesuārs ar plašu pielietojumu klāstu. To var veiksmīgi izmantot gan dabas mīļotāji, gan mednieki. Tas ir lieliski piemērots arī lietošanai mājās. Tas būs arī ļoti labs risinājums velosipēdistiem, automehāniķiem un pārgājēju entuziastiem, piemēram, kalnu braucieniem.

KOMPLEKTĀ IETILPST:

- Ietveriet lukturīti.
- Velosipēdistu ķivere
- Velosipēdistu ķivere - Velosipēdistu ķivere - USB uzlādes kabelis

INFORMĀCIJA PAR BATERIJĀM UN AKUMULATORIEM

- Uzglabāiet baterijas bērniem nepieejamā vietā.
- Neglabāiet baterijas viegli pieejamās vietās, jo tās var norīt bērni vai mājdzīvnieki. Ja baterija ir norīta, pēc iespējas ātrāk meklējiet medicīnisko palīdzību.
- Izlijušas vai bojātas baterijas var izraisīt ādas apdegumus, tāpēc, saskaroties ar tām, vienmēr jālieto piemēroti aizsargcimdi.
- Neievietojiet īssavienojumu, neatvienojiet un nemetiet baterijas ugunī. Sprādziena risks.
- Lai izvairītos no sprādziena riska, neuzlādējiet atkārtoti neuzlādējamās baterijas. Uzlādējiet akumulatorus tikai ar piemērotu lādētāju.
- Pirms ievietošanas izstrādājumā uzlādējiet atkārtoti uzlādējamās baterijas.
- Uzlādējamās baterijas drīkst uzlādēt tikai pieaugušo uzraudzībā.
- Nesajauciet sārmu, parastās (oglekļa-cinka) un uzlādējamās (niķeļa-kadmija) baterijas.
- Nekad nejajauciet jaunas un lietotas baterijas.
- Nepieskarieties barošanas vadiem: var rasties īssavienojums.
- Izņemiet no ierīces izlietotās baterijas.
- Neizmetiet izlietotās baterijas nešķirotos atkritumos.
- Izmetiet baterijas saskaņā ar bīstamo elektronisko atkritumu iznīcināšanas noteikumiem.
- Neatbilstoši izmestas baterijas var apdraudēt cilvēku veselību vai vidi. Materiālu atveidošana palīdz saudzēt dabas resursus.
- Uzlādējamās baterijas/akumulatorus vienmēr uzstādiet ar pareizu polaritāti (plus/+ un mīnus/-).
- Izstrādājumā izmantoto bateriju veids: uzlādējamās baterijas 400 mAh

Saugaus naudojimo taisyklės:

- Nežiūrėkite į priekinio žibinto šviesą. LED lempos yra saugios ir nekelia pavojaus sveikatai, tačiau kai kurios gali kelti nedidelį ar net vidutinį pavojų akims.
- Prieš dėvėdami ilgą laiką, sureguliuokite žibintuvėlio elastinę juostą.
- Jei šviesos diodas perdega, jo nekeiskite
- Įkraunant įrenginį nepalikite įjungtų LED lempučių!

Informācija patērētājiem par EEIA apsaimniekošanu:

Informācija patērētājiem: EEIA nedrīkst apglabāt kopā ar citiem sadzīves atkritumiem. EEIA nedrīkst apglabāt kopā ar citiem sadzīves atkritumiem. Pretējā gadījumā nepareiza veco iekārtu iznīcināšana var apdraudēt vidi un cilvēku veselību, jo tajās ir bīstamas sastāvdaļas, piemēram, elektrības kabeli, plastmasas, slēdži utt. To nedrīkst izmest kopā ar citiem elektrisko un elektronisko iekārtu atkritumiem. Lai izvairītos no šāda riska, šīs sastāvdaļas jāiznīcina atsevišķi. Lai izvairītos no šāda riska, šīs sastāvdaļas būtu jāsavāc un pienācīgi jāapsaimnieko specializētiem uzņēmumiem.

Aizliegts demontēt vecas sadzīves ierīces vienatnē. Mājsaimniecībām ir svarīga loma nolietoto iekārtu atkārtotā izmantošanā un reģenerācijā, tostarp pārstrādē. Jo īpaši aktīvi piedaloties EEIA savākšanas sistēmā.



Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

ТЕХНІЧНІ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ:

- Матеріал: алюміній + ABS
- Колір: білий
- Алюміній: алюміній
- Вбудований акумулятор: 400 мАг
- Зарядження акумулятора: через USB
- Батарея 400 В
- Регульований кут нахилу до 120 градусів.
- Розміри (к/с): 3/8/4 см
- Регульований наголовний ремінь: 25-43 см
- Час освітлення після повної зарядки: 3,5 години

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Налобний ліхтар - надзвичайно корисний аксесуар із широким спектром застосування. Його з успіхом можуть використовувати як любителі природи, так і мисливці. Він також ідеально підходить для домашнього використання. Це також буде дуже хорошим рішенням для велосипедистів, автомеханіків і для любителів піших прогулянок - наприклад, під час поїздки в гори.

ВКЛЮЧАЄ:

- Включає.
- Велосипедний шолом
- Велосипедний шолом - Велосипедний шолом - USB-кабель для зарядки

ІНФОРМАЦІЯ ПРО БАТАРЕЙКИ ТА АКУМУЛЯТОРИ

- Зберігайте батареї в недоступному для дітей місці.
- Не зберігайте батареї у легкодоступних місцях, оскільки їх можуть проковтнути діти або домашні тварини. Якщо ви проковтнули батарею, якнайшвидше зверніться за медичною допомогою.
- Розлиті або пошкоджені батареї можуть спричинити опіки шкіри, тому завжди вдягайте відповідні захисні рукавички, коли контактуєте з ними.
- Не замикайте, не від'єднуйте та не кидайте батареї у вогонь. Небезпека вибуху.
- Щоб уникнути ризику вибуху, не перезаряджайте акумуляторні батареї. Заряджайте батареї тільки за допомогою відповідного зарядного пристрою.
- Заряджайте акумуляторні батареї перед тим, як вставляти їх у виріб.
- Заряджайте акумуляторні батареї тільки під наглядом дорослих.
- Не змішуйте лужні, звичайні (вуглецево-цинкові) та акумуляторні (нікель-кадмієві) батареї.
- Ніколи не змішуйте нові та використані батареї.
- Не торкайтеся шнурів живлення: може статися коротке замикання.
- Вийміть використані батареї з пристрою.
- Не викидайте використані батареї разом із несорттованим сміттям.
- Утилізуйте батареї відповідно до правил утилізації небезпечних електронних відходів.
- Неправильна утилізація батарейок може становити загрозу для здоров'я людей або навколишнього середовища. Переробка матеріалів допомагає зберегти природні ресурси.
- Завжди встановлюйте акумуляторні батареї з правильною полярністю (плюс/+ і мінус/-).
- Тип елементів живлення, що використовуються у виробі: акумуляторні батареї 400 mAh

Правила безпечного використання:

- Не дивіться на світло фари. Світлодіодні лампи безпечні та не становлять небезпеки для здоров'я, але деякі можуть становити низький або навіть помірний ризик для очей.
- Перед тривалим носінням відрегулюйте еластичну стрічку ліхтарика.
- Якщо світлодіод перегорів, не замінюйте його
- Не залишайте світлодіодні лампи включеними під час заряджання пристрою!



Інформація для споживачів щодо поводження з ВЕЕО:

Інформація для споживачів: WEEE не слід утилізувати разом з іншими побутовими відходами. WEEE не можна утилізувати разом з іншими побутовими відходами. WEEE не можна утилізувати разом з іншими побутовими відходами. Неправильна утилізація старого обладнання може становити загрозу для навколишнього середовища та здоров'я людей, оскільки воно містить небезпечні компоненти, такі як електричні кабелі, пластмаси, вимикачі тощо. Його не слід утилізувати разом з іншим відпрацьованим електричним та електронним обладнанням. Щоб уникнути цього ризику, ці компоненти слід утилізувати окремо. Щоб уникнути цього ризику, ці компоненти повинні збиратися та належним чином утилізуватися спеціалізованими компаніями. Забороняється демонтувати старі побутові прилади самостійно. Домогосподарства відіграють важливу роль у повторному використанні та відновленні, включаючи переробку, відпрацьованих побутових приладів. Зокрема, беручи активну участь у системі збору відпрацьованого електричного та електронного обладнання.



Дами и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!
Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба
за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено
бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

- Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ:

- Материал: алуминий + ABS
- Цвят: бял
- Алуминий: алуминий
- Вградена батерия: 400 mAh
- Зареждане на батерията: чрез USB
- Батерия: 400 V
- Регулируем ъгъл на наклон до 120 градуса.
- Размери (с/с): 3/8/4 см
- Регулируема лента за глава: 25-43 см
- Време на светене след пълно зареждане: 3,5 часа

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Челникът е изключително полезен аксесоар с широко приложение. Може да се използва успешно както от любители на природата, така и от ловци. Също така е идеален за домашна употреба. Също така ще бъде много добро решение за велосипедисти, автомонтьори и за любители на пешеходния туризъм - например по време на излети в планината.

ВКЛЮЧВА:

- Включва.
- Каска за колхозене
- Каска за колхозене - Каска за колхозене - USB кабел за зареждане

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА БАТЕРИИ И АКУМУЛАТОРИ

- Съхранявайте батериите на места, недостъпни за деца.
- Не съхранявайте батериите на леснодостъпно място, тъй като те могат да бъдат погълнати от деца или домашни любимци. Ако погълнете батерия, потърсете медицинска помощ възможно най-скоро.
- Разляти или повредени батерии могат да причинят изгаряния на кожата, затова винаги носете подходящи защитни ръкавици, когато работите с тях.
- Не включвайте батериите на късо, не ги изключвайте и не ги изхвърляйте в огън. Риск от експлозия.
- За да избегнете риска от експлозия, не презареждайте акумулаторните батерии. Зареждайте батериите само с подходящо зарядно устройство.
- Зареждайте батериите, преди да ги поставите в продукта.
- Зареждайте акумулаторните батерии само под надзора на възрастен.
- Не смесвайте алкални, обикновени (въглеродно-цинкови) и акумулаторни (никел-кадмиеви) батерии.
- Никога не смесвайте нови и използвани батерии.
- Не докосвайте хранящите кабели: може да възникне късо съединение.
- Извадете използваните батерии от устройството.
- Не изхвърляйте използваните батерии заедно с несортираните отпадъци.
- Изхвърляйте батериите в съответствие с разпоредбите за изхвърляне на опасни електронни отпадъци.
- Неправилното изхвърляне на батерии може да представлява риск за човешкото здраве или околната среда. Рециклирането спомага за опазването на природните ресурси.
- Винаги инсталирайте батериите с правилната полярност (плюс/+ и минус/-).
- Вид на батериите, използвани в продукта: акумулаторни батерии 400 mAh

Правила за безопасна употреба:

- Не гледайте светлината на фара. LED лампите са безопасни и не представляват риск за здравето, но някои могат да представляват нисък или дори умерен риск за очите.
- Преди да го носите продължително време, регулирайте еластичната лента на фенерчето.
- Ако светодиода изгори, не го сменяйте
- Не оставяйте LED светлините включени, когато зареждате устройството!



Информация за потребителите относно обработката на ОЕЕО:

Информация за потребителите: Информация за потребителите: ОЕЕО не трябва да се изхвърлят заедно с други битови отпадъци. ОЕЕО не трябва да се изхвърля с други битови отпадъци. ОЕЕО не трябва да се изхвърля с други битови отпадъци. Неправилното изхвърляне на старото оборудване може да представлява заплаха за околната среда и човешкото здраве, тъй като то съдържа опасни компоненти като електрически кабели, пластмаси, ключове и др. То не трябва да се изхвърля заедно с други отпадъци от електрическо и електронно оборудване. За да се избегне този риск, тези компоненти трябва да се изхвърлят отделно. За да се избегне този риск, тези компоненти трябва да се събират и изхвърлят правилно от специализирани фирми. Не разглобявайте сами старите уреди. Домакинствата играят важна роля в повторната употреба и оползотворяването, включително рециклирането, на ОЕЕО. По-специално, като вземат активно участие в системата за събиране на отпадъци от електрическо и електронно оборудване.



HR

Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!
Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute
za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Ne koristite proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduću upotrebu.

TEHNIČKI PODACI:

- Materijal: aluminij + ABS
- Boja: bijela
- Aluminij: Aluminij
- Ugrađena baterija: 400 mAh
- Punjenje baterije: putem USB-a
- Baterija: 400 V
- Podesivi kut nagiba do 120 stupnjeva.
- Dimenzije (c/s): 3/8/4 cm
- Podesiva traka za glavu: 25-43 cm
- Vrijeme osvjtljenja nakon potpunog punjenja: 3,5 sata

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Čeona lampa je izuzetno koristan dodatak sa širokim spektrom primjene. Uspješno ga mogu koristiti i ljubitelji prirode i lovci. Također je savršen za kućnu upotrebu. Također će biti vrlo dobro rješenje za bicikliste, automehaničare i ljubitelje planinarenja - npr. tijekom izleta u planine.

UKLJUČUJE:

- Uključuje.
- Biciklistička kaciga
- Biciklistička kaciga - USB kabel za punjenje

PODACI O BATERIJAMA I AKUMULATORIMA

- Držite baterije izvan dohvata djece.
- Nemojte skladištiti baterije na lako dostupnom mjestu jer ih djeca ili kućni ljubimci mogu progutati. Ako progutate bateriju, potražite liječničku pomoć što je prije moguće.
- Prolivene ili oštećene baterije mogu uzrokovati opekline kože, stoga uvijek nosite odgovarajuće zaštitne rukavice kada njima rukujete.
- Nemojte kratko spajati, odspajati niti bacati baterije u vatru. Opasnost od eksplozije.
- Kako biste izbjegli opasnost od eksplozije, nemojte ponovno puniti baterije. Baterije puniti samo odgovarajućim punjačem.
- Napunite baterije prije nego što ih umetnete u proizvod.
- Baterije puniti samo pod nadzorom odrasle osobe.
- Ne miješajte alkalne, obične (ugljik-cink) i punjive (nikl-kadmij) baterije.
- Nikada nemojte miješati nove i rabljene baterije.
- Ne dirajte kablove za napajanje: može doći do kratkog spoja.
- Izvadite istrošene baterije iz uređaja.
- Ne odlažite istrošene baterije s nerazvrstanim otpadom.
- Baterije odložite u skladu s propisima o zbrinjavanju opasnog elektroničkog otpada.
- Nepravilno odlaganje baterija može predstavljati rizik za ljudsko zdravlje ili okoliš. Recikliranje pomaže u očuvanju prirodnih resursa.
- Uvijek postavljajte baterije s ispravnim polaritetom (plus/+ i minus/-).
- Vrsta baterija korištenih u proizvodu: punjive baterije 400 mAh

Pravila sigurne upotrebe:

- Ne gledajte u svjetlo prednjeg svjetla. LED lampe su sigurne i ne predstavljaju rizik za zdravlje, ali neke mogu predstavljati mali ili čak umjereni rizik za oči.
- Prije duljeg nošenja podesite elastičnu traku svjetiljke.
- Ako LED pregori, nemojte je mijenjati
- Ne ostavljajte upaljena LED svjetla dok puniti uređaj!



Watermarkly

Informacije za korisnike o postupanju s WEEE:

Informacije za korisnike: Informacije za korisnike: WEEE se ne smije odlagati s ostalim kućnim otpadom. WEEE se ne smije odlagati s ostalim kućnim otpadom. WEEE se ne smije odlagati s ostalim kućnim otpadom. Nepropisno zbrinjavanje stare opreme može predstavljati prijetnju okolišu i ljudskom zdravlju jer sadrži opasne komponente kao što su električni kablovi, plastika, prekidači itd. Ne bi trebalo biti odlagati zajedno s drugim otpadom od električne i elektroničke opreme. Kako bi se izbjegao ovaj rizik, ove komponente moraju se odvojeno odlagati. Kako bi se izbjegao ovaj rizik, ove komponente moraju skupljati i pravilno zbrinjavati specijalizirane tvrtke. Nemojte sami rastavljati stare uređaje. Kućanstva igraju važnu ulogu u ponovnoj uporabi i oporabi, uključujući recikliranje, WEEE. Posebno aktivnim sudjelovanjem u sustavu prikupljanja otpadne električne i elektroničke opreme.



**Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!
Läs följande instruktioner före användning
för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på
framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.**

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Läs igenom hela före användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Spara denna bruksanvisning för framtida referens.

TEKNISK DATA:

- Material: aluminium + ABS
- Färg vit
- Aluminium: Aluminium
- Inbyggt batteri: 400 mAh
- Batteriladdning: via USB
- Batteri: 400 V
- Justerbar lutningsvinkel upp till 120 grader.
- Mått (c/s): 3/8/4 cm
- Justerbart pannband: 25-43 cm
- Tändningstid efter full laddning: 3,5 timmar

KARAKTERISTISK:

Strålkastaren är ett extremt användbart tillbehör med ett brett användningsområde. Den kan framgångsrikt användas av både naturälskare och jägare. Den är också perfekt för hemmabruk. Det kommer också att vara en mycket bra lösning för cyklister, bilmekaniker och för vandringsentusiaster - t ex under turer till fjällen.

INKLUDERAR:

- Inkluderar.
- En cykelhjälm
- Cykelhjälm - Cykelhjälm – USB-laddningskabel

DATA OM BATTERIER OCH ACKUMULATORER

- Förvara batterier utom räckhåll för barn.
- Förvara inte batterier på en lättillgänglig plats eftersom barn eller husdjur kan svälja dem. Om du sväljer ett batteri, sök läkarvård så snart som möjligt.
- Utspillda eller skadade batterier kan orsaka brännskador på huden, så använd alltid lämpliga skyddshandskar när du hanterar dem.
- Kortslut, koppla inte bort eller kasta inte batterier i eld. Risk för explosion.
- För att undvika risk för explosion, ladda inte batterierna. Ladda endast batterierna med en lämplig laddare.
- Ladda batterierna innan du sätter i dem i produkten.
- Ladda batterierna endast under uppsikt av en vuxen.
- Blanda inte alkaliska, vanliga (kol-zink) och uppladdningsbara (nickel-kadmium) batterier.
- Blanda aldrig nya och använda batterier.
- Rör inte strömkablarna: kortslutning kan uppstå.
- Ta ut de använda batterierna från enheten.
- Släng inte använda batterier med osorterat avfall.
- Kassera batterier i enlighet med bestämmelserna om kassering av farligt elektroniskt avfall.
- Felaktig kassering av batterier kan utgöra en risk för människors hälsa eller miljön. Återvinning hjälper till att bevara naturresurserna.
- Sätt alltid i batterierna med rätt polaritet (plus/+ och minus/-).
- Typ av batterier som används i produkten: laddningsbara batterier 400 mAh

Regler för säker användning:

- Titta inte på pannlampans ljus. LED-lampor är säkra och utgör ingen hälsorisk, men vissa kan utgöra en låg eller till och med måttlig risk för ögonen.
- Innan du bär på en längre tid, justera ficklampans elastiska band.
- Om lysdioden brinner ut, byt inte ut den
- Lämna inte LED-lamporna tända när du laddar enheten!



Information för användare om hantering av WEEE:

Information till användare: WEEE får inte kastas med annat hushållsavfall. WEEE får inte kastas med annat hushållsavfall. WEEE får inte kastas med annat hushållsavfall. Felaktig kassering av gammal utrustning kan utgöra ett hot mot miljön och människors hälsa eftersom den innehåller farliga komponenter såsom elkablar, plast, strömbrytare etc. Den bör inte slängas tillsammans med annat elektriskt och elektroniskt avfall. För att undvika denna risk måste dessa komponenter kasseras separat. För att undvika denna risk måste dessa komponenter samlas in och kasseras på rätt sätt av specialiserade företag. Ta inte isär gamla enheter själv. Hushållen spelar en viktig roll i återanvändning och återvinning, inklusive återvinning, av WEEE. Särskilt genom att aktivt delta i systemet för insamling av avfall från elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning.



Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!
Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση
για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό
στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη
ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό : ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΑ:

- Υλικό: αλουμίνιο + ABS
- Ασπρο χρώμα
- Αλουμίνιο: Αλουμίνιο
- Ενσωματωμένη μπαταρία: 400 mAh
- Φόρτιση μπαταρίας: μέσω USB
- Μπαταρία: 400 V
- Ρυθμιζόμενη γωνία κλίσης έως 120 μοίρες.
- Διαστάσεις (c/s): 3/8/4 cm
- Ρυθμιζόμενο κεφαλόδεσμο: 25-43 cm
- Χρόνος φωτισμού μετά την πλήρη φόρτιση: 3,5 ώρες

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΓΝΩΡΙΣΜΑ:

Ο προβολέας είναι ένα εξαιρετικά χρήσιμο αξεσουάρ με μεγάλη γκάμα εφαρμογών. Μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί με επιτυχία τόσο από φυσιολάτρες όσο και από κυνηγούς. Είναι επίσης τέλειο για οικιακή χρήση. Θα είναι επίσης μια πολύ καλή λύση για τους ποδηλάτες, τους μηχανικούς αυτοκινήτων και για τους λάτρεις της πεζοπορίας - π.χ. κατά τη διάρκεια εκδρομών στα βουνά.

ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΕΙ:

- Περιλαμβάνει.
- Κράνος ποδηλάτου
- Κράνος ποδηλάτου - Κράνος ποδηλάτου - Καλώδιο φόρτισης USB

ΣΤΟΙΧΕΙΑ ΓΙΑ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΣΣΩΡΕΥΤΕΣ

- Κρατήστε τις μπαταρίες μακριά από παιδιά.
- Μην αποθηκεύετε τις μπαταρίες σε εύκολα προσβάσιμο μέρος, καθώς τα παιδιά ή τα κατοικίδια μπορεί να τις καταπιούν. Εάν καταπιείτε μια μπαταρία, αναζητήστε ιατρική βοήθεια το συντομότερο δυνατό.
- Οι μπαταρίες που έχουν χυθεί ή έχουν υποστεί ζημιά μπορεί να προκαλέσουν εγκαύματα στο δέρμα, γι' αυτό να φοράτε πάντα κατάλληλα προστατευτικά γάντια όταν τις χειρίζεστε.
- Μην βραχυκυκλώνετε, μην αποσυνδέετε ή ρίχνετε τις μπαταρίες στη φωτιά. Κίνδυνος έκρηξης.
- Για να αποφύγετε τον κίνδυνο έκρηξης, μην φορτίζετε τις μπαταρίες. Φορτίζετε τις μπαταρίες μόνο με κατάλληλο φορτιστή.
- Φορτίστε τις μπαταρίες πριν τις τοποθετήσετε στο προϊόν.
- Φορτίζετε τις μπαταρίες μόνο υπό την επίβλεψη ενήλικα.
- Μην αναμιγνύετε αλκαλικές, κανονικές (άνθρακα-ψευδάργυρος) και επαναφορτιζόμενες (νικελίου-καδμίου) μπαταρίες.
- Μην αναμιγνύετε ποτέ καινούριες και χρησιμοποιημένες μπαταρίες.
- Μην αγγίζετε τα καλώδια τροφοδοσίας: μπορεί να προκύψει βραχυκύκλωμα.
- Αφαιρέστε τις χρησιμοποιημένες μπαταρίες από τη συσκευή.
- Μην απορρίπτετε τις χρησιμοποιημένες μπαταρίες με αδιαχώριστα απόβλητα.
- Απορρίψτε τις μπαταρίες σύμφωνα με τους κανονισμούς για την απόρριψη επικίνδυνων ηλεκτρονικών αποβλήτων.
- Η ακατάλληλη απόρριψη των μπαταριών μπορεί να θέσει σε κίνδυνο την ανθρώπινη υγεία ή το περιβάλλον. Η ανακύκλωση συμβάλλει στη διατήρηση των φυσικών πόρων.
- Τοποθετείτε πάντα τις μπαταρίες με τη σωστή πολικότητα (συν/+ και μείον/-).
- Τύπος μπαταριών που χρησιμοποιούνται στο προϊόν: επαναφορτιζόμενες μπαταρίες 400 mAh

Κανόνες ασφαλούς χρήσης:

- Μην κοιτάτε το φως του προβολέα. Οι λαμπτήρες LED είναι ασφαλείς και δεν ενέχουν κίνδυνο για την υγεία, αλλά ορισμένοι μπορεί να θέτουν χαμηλό ή και μέτριο κίνδυνο για τα μάτια.
- Πριν το φορέσετε για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα, προσαρμόστε την ελαστική ταινία του φακού.
- Εάν το LED καεί, μην το αντικαταστήσετε
- Μην αφήνετε τα φώτα LED αναμμένα κατά τη φόρτιση της συσκευής!



Πληροφορίες για τους χρήστες σχετικά με το χειρισμό WEEE:

Πληροφορίες για τους χρήστες: Πληροφορίες για τους χρήστες: Τα ΑΗΗΕ δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτονται μαζί με άλλα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Τα ΑΗΗΕ δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτονται μαζί με άλλα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Τα ΑΗΗΕ δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτονται μαζί με άλλα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Η ακατάλληλη απόρριψη παλιού εξοπλισμού μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για το περιβάλλον και την ανθρώπινη υγεία καθώς περιέχει επικίνδυνα εξαρτήματα όπως ηλεκτρικά καλώδια, πλαστικά, διακόπτες κ.λπ. Δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτεται μαζί με άλλα ηλεκτρικά και ηλεκτρονικά απόβλητα. Για την αποφυγή αυτού του κινδύνου, αυτά τα εξαρτήματα πρέπει να απορρίπτονται χωριστά. Για την αποφυγή αυτού του κινδύνου, αυτά τα εξαρτήματα πρέπει να συλλέγονται και να απορρίπτονται σωστά από εξειδικευμένες εταιρείες. Μην αποσυναρμολογείτε μόνοι σας παλιές συσκευές. Τα νοικοκυριά διαδραματίζουν σημαντικό ρόλο στην επαναχρησιμοποίηση και ανακύκλωση, συμπεριλαμβανομένης της ανακύκλωσης, των ΑΗΗΕ. Ειδικά με την ενεργή συμμετοχή στο σύστημα συλλογής απορριμμάτων από ηλεκτρικό και ηλεκτρονικό εξοπλισμό.

